

Amend CSHB 1131, Senate committee printing, as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.004(c), Occupations Code (page 2, lines 16-18), strike "offering the repair facility a reasonable opportunity to cure the alleged failure to meet the requirements of the favored facility agreement" and substitute "explaining the reason for the cancellation of the agreement".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.004(d), Occupations Code (page 2, line 23), strike "is guilty of fraudulent conduct in its dealings with the insurer" and substitute "is fraudulent in its dealings with the insurer or the policyholder or other beneficiaries under the insurer's policy".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.006(6), Occupations Code (page 2, line 55), between "logo" and the semicolon, insert "in a manner different than that allowed for any other favored facility".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2306.006, Occupations Code (page 2, line 69 through page 3, line 4), strike Subdivision (10) and substitute the following:

"(10) require a policyholder or beneficiary to use a claims center located on the premises of a tied repair facility;".